

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS**, the El Dorado County Director of Emergency Services did proclaim the existence of a local emergency on May 15, 2008 due to conditions of extreme peril to the safety of persons and property caused by a severe wildland fire; and

**WHEREAS**, on May 20, 2008, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors ratified the declaration; and

WHEREAS, said conditions no longer continue to exist;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies the proclamation of local emergency issued by the Director of Emergency Services on May 15, 2008 and terminates that said local emergency.

<pre>PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of said Board, held the day of _ following vote of said Board:</pre>	s of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting, 200, by the
ioliowing vote of Said Board.	
	Ayes:
Attest:	
Cindy Keck	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By: Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF	THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Sup-California.	ervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of
Ву:	